Fiscal Year 2003 Titlel Grantsto Local Educational Agencies- RHODE ISLAND

LEAID

4400030
4400065
4400090
4400120
4400150
4400210
4400240
4400270
4400300
4400330
4400360
4400390
4400420
4400450
4400510
4400540
4400570
4400600
4400630
4400660
4400690
4400720
4400750
4400780
4400810
4400840
4400870
4400900
4400960
4400990
4401020
4401050
4401110
4401140
4401170
4401200
4499999

District

BARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRISTOL-WARREN REGIONAL DISTRICT
BURRILLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
CENTRAL FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHARIHO REGIONAL DISTRICT
COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CRANSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUMBERLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

EAST GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
EAST PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT
EXETER-W GREENWICH REGIONAL DISTRICT
FOSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOSTER-GLOCESTER REGIONAL DISTRICT
GLOCESTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JAMESTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
JOHNSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT

LITTLE COMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NARRAGANSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEW SHOREHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH KINGSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT
NORTH SMITHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT
PAWTUCKET SCHOOL DISTRICT
PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCITUATE SCHOOL DISTRICT
SMITHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

SOUTH KINGSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT

WEST WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT
WESTERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WOONSOCKET SCHOOL DISTRICT

PART D SUBPART 2

Maximum Required

Expenditures For
Choice-Related Maximum Per-Child
Transportation Expenditure For
FY 2003 Title| And Supplemental Supplemental
Allocation* Educational Services** Educational Services***
122,829 24,566 944.84
712,235 142,447 1,221.67
254,364 50,873 1,730.37
2,314,758 462,952 1,664.10
353,643 70,729 1,370.71
571,234 114,247 1,252.71
1,298,576 259,715 1,283.18
184,995 36,999 1,275.83
121,899 24,380 975.19
901,213 180,243 1,244.77
144,616 28,923 1,302.85
48,413 9,683 1,862.02
87,399 17,480 1,387.29
110,275 22,055 1,470.34
64,093 12,819 2,373.80
453,131 90,626 1,224.68
303,694 60,739 1,239.57
0 0 0.00
339,848 67,970 1,213.74
263,925 52,785 1,216.24
15,667 3,133 1,205.14
1,305,503 261,101 1,528.69
643,543 128,709 1,232.84
535,080 107,016 1,400.73
0 0 0.00
4,195,332 839,066 1,572.46
143,480 28,696 1,526.39
20,374,774 4,074,955 1,747.86
84,678 16,936 973.31
130,274 26,055 957.89
367,159 73,432 1,270.45
158,775 31,755 2,009.81
1,507,997 301,599 1,315.88
1,222,126 244,425 1,497.70
529,055 105,811 1,227.51
3,290,663 658,133 1,585.10
0 0 0.00
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*

Actua amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustmentsto Federa Title| alocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAS, including charter school LEAS, that are not accounted
for in the Department's calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of alocations for administration and must reserve

2 percent of allocations (rising to 4 percent in fiscal year 2004) for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual
amounts available under al three columns of the table.

** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the “20-percent reservation”) received from the State
to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for
students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federd,
State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department’ s estimate of the amount that affected LEAS - those
with schools identifed for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring - may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual
expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising either a choice option or supplemental educuational services and
the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation
and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation - or an amount equal to
5 percent of its Title |, Part A alocation - on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.

*** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational servicesis required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost
of the services or an amount equal to the LEA’s Title |, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor studentsin the
LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory “cap”
on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.



