Fiscal Year 2003 Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - RHODE ISLAND

Maximum Required

		FY 2003 Title I	Expenditures For Choice-Related Transportation And Supplemental	Maximum Per-Child Expenditure For Supplemental
LEA ID	<u>District</u>	Allocation*	Educational Services**	Educational Services***
4400030	BARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	122,829	24,566	944.84
4400065	BRISTOL-WARREN REGIONAL DISTRICT	712,235	142,447	1,221.67
4400090	BURRILLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	254,364	50,873	1,730.37
4400120	CENTRAL FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,314,758	462,952	1,664.10
4400150	CHARIHO REGIONAL DISTRICT	353,643	70,729	1,370.71
4400210	COVENTRY SCHOOL DISTRICT	571,234	114,247	1,252.71
4400240	CRANSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,298,576	259,715	1,283.18
4400270	CUMBERLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	184,995	36,999	1,275.83
4400300	EAST GREENWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT	121,899	24,380	975.19
4400330	EAST PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT	901,213	180,243	1,244.77
4400360	EXETER-W GREENWICH REGIONAL DISTRICT	144,616	28,923	1,302.85
4400390	FOSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	48,413	9,683	1,862.02
4400420	FOSTER-GLOCESTER REGIONAL DISTRICT	87,399	17,480	1,387.29
4400450	GLOCESTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	110,275	22,055	1,470.34
4400510	JAMESTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	64,093	12,819	2,373.80
4400540	JOHNSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	453,131	90,626	1,224.68
4400570	LINCOLN SCHOOL DISTRICT	303,694	60,739	1,239.57
4400600	LITTLE COMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	0	0	0.00
4400630	MIDDLETOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	339,848	67,970	1,213.74
4400660	NARRAGANSETT SCHOOL DISTRICT	263,925	52,785	1,216.24
4400690	NEW SHOREHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	15,667	3,133	1,205.14
4400720	NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,305,503	261,101	1,528.69
4400750	NORTH KINGSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	643,543	128,709	1,232.84
4400780	NORTH PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT	535,080	107,016	1,400.73
4400810	NORTH SMITHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	0	0	0.00
4400840	PAWTUCKET SCHOOL DISTRICT	4,195,332	839,066	1,572.46
4400870	PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT	143,480	28,696	1,526.39
4400900	PROVIDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT	20,374,774	4,074,955	1,747.86
4400960	SCITUATE SCHOOL DISTRICT	84,678	16,936	973.31
4400990	SMITHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT	130,274	26,055	957.89
4401020	SOUTH KINGSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT	367,159	73,432	1,270.45
4401050	TIVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT	158,775	31,755	2,009.81
4401110	WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,507,997	301,599	1,315.88
4401140	WEST WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,222,126	244,425	1,497.70
4401170	WESTERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT	529,055	105,811	1,227.51
4401200	WOONSOCKET SCHOOL DISTRICT	3,290,663	658,133	1,585.10
4499999	PART D SUBPART 2	0	0	0.00

Fiscal Year 2003 Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - RHODE ISLAND

FY 2003 Title I

Allocation*

Maximum Required Expenditures For Choice-Related Transportation And Supplemental

Educational Services**

Maximum Per-Child Expenditure For Supplemental Educational Services***

LEA ID District

- * Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title I allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the Department's calculations. States also are permitted to reserve up to 1 percent of allocations for administration and must reserve 2 percent of allocations (rising to 4 percent in fiscal year 2004) for school improvement activities. These adjustments will reduce the actual amounts available under all three columns of the table.
- ** An LEA must use up to an amount equal to 20 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation (the "20-percent reservation") received from the State to cover choice-related transportation costs for students who exercise a choice option and to pay for supplemental educational services for students whose parents request such services. The 20-percent reservation may include Title I, Part A funds or funding from other Federal, State, local, and private sources. The amount shown in this column is the Department's estimate of the amount that affected LEAs those with schools identifed for improvement, corrective action, or restructuring may have to spend to meet this requirement. Actual expenditures will depend on such factors as the number of students exercising either a choice option or supplemental educuational services and the costs of satisfying these requests. An LEA has discretion to determine the allocation of these funds between choice-related transportation and supplemental educational services, except that it must spend at least one-quarter of the 20-percent reservation or an amount equal to 5 percent of its Title I, Part A allocation on each activity if there is demand for both from students and their parents.
- *** An LEA that must arrange for supplemental educational services is required to pay, for each child receiving services, the lesser of the actual cost of the services or an amount equal to the LEA's Title I, Part A allocation received from the State divided by the number of poor students in the LEA, as determined by estimates produced by the US Bureau of the Census. Thus the amount shown in this column reflects the statutory "cap" on per-child expenditures for supplemental educational services.